STORTED HOLTER OF THE CONTROL SANAGED BURGED BY THE STREET

CALLA SIDERT STRUCKT CONTINUES AND INCOME OF STRUCK

FILE No. 13717 EVACUATION SECTION OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN Rec'd JUN 22 1943 JAPANESE SECTION file No To be completed by person of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper domistration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form. KINDO, KIECHI 2204 BRIADWAY ST. VANCOUVER REGISTRATION NUMBER 12142 SEX: MALE AGE: 32 BUSINESS (CONFECTIONERY & RICERY STOKE AT THE ABOVE ADDRESS RONNED BY WIFE (If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by yourself or in partnership with anyone; it partnership, give partner's name.) AT. ALBERTA MARRIED? SHIZUE PONDO 2204 BROADWAY St. VANComen St. ONDO CHIEKO NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: LAUGHTEN ROAPNAY AGE OF CHILDREN STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given) Boles # CONTAINING. A USTODY AF MR. GEORGE E. WEBER 547-Homes 179732, MODEL 622. 1- VICTOR PHONOGRATI VESTING HOUSE CONSOLE KADIO Nº pickup 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:

- 3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are).
- 4. TAXES (Amount and where payable).
- 5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed).
- 6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state)

	CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY
IVAING VNA INTEREST IN' OI	3' CIAE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON H
SA VND BELZ	2. HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTE
	1 stol at
YND BEKRONVE ELLECLE:	EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE
N OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES	CIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION
	IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN:
what date paid)	SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to
	: STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE:
мисн ьугь:	PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO W
	TVADLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS:
	POCATION AND DESCRIPTION:
	ATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED
	TE EVEM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN
	STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST:
	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS:

FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

Date May 12/43 Our File No. 137/7 KONDO, Kiechi Registration No. 12/42 Male - Female (check) Ago Jan . 15, 1910 Former Address 3211 Cambie St. City 2204 Steet Broadway City whitemouth, Man. (Dec 19/47) Taskon BP 1172 Queen of 20. 2000to Ort Jor 20142 Married - Single Name of Wife (NAGATA) Migue (check) of Mother (TAKI) Kuni Name of Father Toyokichi (Jaga (aslo applicants' sister) Chijeko (F) 26/1) P. // Registered with Custodian (Yes or No) Additional Information Millworker. Owner of Can.

File No. — 2. Ans.— Ans.

DEFARTIENT OF NATIONAL DEFINCE -Army-

To: - Authorized Deputy Custodian, 912 Royal Bank Bldg., VANCOUVER, B.C. Internment Camp, ANGLER, Ontario, 19th December, 1942.

Ro: P/W A-253 - KONDO, Keichi.

Receipt is acknowledged of your letter file 998 dated December 4th regarding m/n.

2. The above internee was released from this Camp on November 27th, 1942, with destination Tashme, near Hope, B.C. and we are therefore returning your letter herewith.

(S.D.B.Kippen) Major.

Commandant.

Angler Internment Camp.

Veturens Guard of Canada.

EDBK/CAR

Encl: Letter in duplicate.

UNDERTAKING

As set forth in Regulation 24 of the Defence of Canada Regulations (Consolidation).

I now, in consideration of my release or exemption from detention as a more of ... Canada hereby under-

take and promise that I will report to such officer or official and upon such terms as the Canadian authorities may from time to time prescribe; that I will carefully observe and obey the laws of Canada and such rules or regulations as may specially be prescribed for my conduct by competent authority; that I will strictly abstain from taking up arms against and from doing any act of hestility towards the Government of this country, and that, except with the permission of the officer or official under whose surveillance I may be placed, I will strictly chatein from communicating to anyone whomsoever any information concerning the existing war or the movement of troops or the military preparations which the authorities of Canada, or the United Kingdom or any of his Majesty's dominions or any allied or associated Fower may make, or concerning the resources of Canada, and that I will do no act and will not encourage the doing of any act which might be of injury to the Dominion of Canada or the United Kingdom or any of his Majesty's dominions or any allied or associated Power.

CANADA DEPARTMENT OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE CURCUS OF THE CONTORALE 912 Royal Bank Building, Vancourar, B.C., December 4, 1942. CAMP "X" The Commandant, Internment & mp #101, Angler, Ontario, Dear Sir: Res P/W A-253, KONDO, Ketchi This will acknowledge receipt of your letter of November 30th advising us that the above noted party had been released from the Internment Camp and enclosing Form I.O. 3, Noute Letter and "Undertaking". Yours truly, F. Carrott Miss F. Carroll For, Authorized Deputy of the Secretary of State and/or Custodian PC/DG

File No. 13717

Jan. 20/47

RE: Kiechi KONDO, Reg. No. 12142

This file reveals that KONDO owned no real property in any protected area of B.C. and did not carry any Fire Insurance.

CHATTELS: Mr. KONDO was interned on June 29/42 and released on Nov. 27/42.

He declared 2 boxes of kitchenware left at 376 - 4th Ave., Vancouver. Mr. Spain in his memo of Dec. 11/44 states that when he went to this address the lady, Mrs. Humphries advised him that Mr. and Ars. KONDO prior to their evacuation, had moved their chattels to Mr. J.G. NAKASHIMA's place at 344 W. 4th Ave. On checking the file of NAKASHIMA, 10807, I find that a Mr. Kotohei ISHIHARA, File 1566, had been the tenant of this place. All the chattels were removed from this address to Willard's Auction room, with the exception of some boxes which appeared to contain personal goods only. These were moved to 992 Powell St.

The chattels moved to Willard's were sold at auction for the net sum of \$64.37 and this sum was credited to the account of ISHIHARA. The chattels removed to 992 Powell St. in his name were sold for the sum of \$9.47 and this sum credited to his account. However these moneys have not been remitted to ISHIHARA as it is believed that the chattels of NAKASHIWA are also included in these sales. There is no memo on either the file of NAKASHIWA or ISHIHARA that KONDO also had goods there. A letter has been sent to NAKASHIWA and ISHIHARA, together with a list of goods sold at these auctions, and requesting that they decide between them which goods belong to each of them. No reply has been received from either of them. I am therefore writing to KONDO and also to NAKASHIWA and ISHIHARA advising them that the 2 boxes of kitchen utensils KONDO left at this address must also be included in these auction sales and that it will be necessary for the three of them to decide the ownership of the goods sold.

SPECIFIED ARTICLES:

Mr. KONDO also declared the radio and record player declared by his wife. These were sold at suction and the proceeds credited to her account.

MONEYS RECEIVABLE: KONDO declared a refund of income tax deductions was due him for 1945 and that the sum amounted to approximately \$6.00. This refund amounting to \$5.73 was received in this office and was remitted to KONDO on Aug. 24/43.

We were advised that the T. MATSUYAMA & CO. LTD. owed Mr. Kiechi KONDO the sum of \$600.00. I telephoned P. S. Ross and Sons, who are handling the affairs of this company, and they advise that when the company is liquidated that a distribution will be made to the creditors.

LIFE

INSURANCE: He declared a policy with the Crown Life Insurance Co. in the sum of

PIEU (OS AND DE

Pile Ho.: 12705 13717 December 7th, 1944.

To: Mr. Spain

From: Mr. Green

Res Mr. & Mrs. Kiechi KONDO

The wife has asked as per hors of November 30th, that the vadio and pickets left in the care of mr. George Webber, 3000 Heather Street, to 301d and the proceeds used to pay her insurance branking. I see that the radio and pickets were also declared by the matter (page one of the UPT) and the insurance policy is in his name with the wife as beneficiary so I think this will be uite in order. Mould you accordingly arrange the suction sale of these items and at the same time investigate the two boxes containing kitchen utensils declared by the husband at 376 Fourth Avenue.

I do not thank we shall have funds from the sale of the meate squitement in the to deet the pressure in payment on due date and I am so advicing Mrs. Koudo.

丛

HFG:IF

Pile Res. 12705, 13717 December Lies, 1924 To: It. Green Press Mr. Synta Roi Br. & Drei Kirchi Roito

2. Boden Kirchen Pierreiter T entire of SYCIECU. At Avenue and there investigated the tennel.

Let the tennel in the tennel in the ten lander prior to

Let the reconstruct the tennel control of the second to the second tennel. Control of the state of the sta res. & Lyania

6 AKes & Spratts /30

from 344 West 4th Avenue, Vancouver, B.C.

Yours truly.

E. Robertson, Office of the Custodian.

Jun. 20747 This file reverse no cirine against Br. E0800; Therears no cirine on the file of his wife. The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the

501 Reyal Bank Building. Vencouror, B.C. August 12th, 1942. Ball 9/10 1-253 - 100000, Storoid COLF SEE According to his Obstance of scools and Ministration the Should be the S and two \$250.00 Life Incurance Policies with the Production Insurance Conveny of Smorton. It would be appropriated if you would kindly pareds the internet and supervisin the Cortotian name, the surness and the observes of the purity heading than security on the bounts. It would also be of assistcould lot me have the intermed's address at the time those political read fallon out-If the shore noted policies are being held at the Comp, it would be appreciated if you would kindly forward then to this office. Tours truly, E.S. BRIGHT. For the Authorised Deputy of the Secretary of State and or the Custodian. PC. HR.

April 21st. 1043.
Tasing, Hope B.C.

Rec d APR 26 194.

File No.

185 MA Alexander

1eft for Japan on late
Hal Insurance Co. of

The Custodian's Office Dept. of the Secretary of State of Canada The Royal Bank Building , Vancouver, B.C.

Dear Sir;
By father Toyokichi Kondo, Who has left for Japan on late
1941 carried an insurance with the Prudential Insurance Co. of
America, whose office is located at 510 Hasting St. Vancouver, B.

Apparently he has paid his premiums up to February 3942 and the premiums therafter was detailed to be paid by me. However, the outbreak of war and following with our evacuation. However, the outbreak of war and following with our evacuation. Sonsequently our present difficult circumstances finds impossible for me to continue paying this premium. For these reason I have for me to continue paying this premium. For these reason I have instructed my wife on prior to her evacuation to report to you the difficulty concerning this matter and which has dome. But the difficulty concerning this matter and which has dome. But unfortunately, this matter presumes to be somehow overlooked, and the insurance has now expired unless we remit the outstanding and the insurance has now expired unless we remit the outstanding premiums now amounting to approximate figure of \$ 50.00 .

I am understanding that all property matters concerning Japanese, especially Japanese Nationals is in your jurisdiction Therfore, I am requesting to you the matter be taken immediately so as such insurance be kept in force for the duration.

Thanking You I am for this service.

Yeurs Truly.

Kondo, Kiichi

STORE TO LIVE STRUCTOR 13717 Noy 4, 19:3. Mr. Solcht ECHD), Boulstretion No. 12212. Toster, D. C. Dear Stra Thunk you very much for your letter deted April Elst in commention with a policy tested out by your father, Topolichi Scode, with the Predestini Life Insurance Company, 510 Heatings Street, Topology, B. G. In view of the fact that your father is in Japan, he is also and an enemy and I am, therefore, referring your letter for attention to Mr. K. W. Wright, Minager of our Themy feeties, from whom you will be hearing shortly in this expection. Iours truly, R. P. Alexander, Manager. BPL:UA

May 4, 1943.

MEMORANDUM - MR. WRIGHT

Attached you will find original letter to us dated April 21st from Mr. Reichi KOMDO, an internee, who during interment was dealt with under your file No. 998.

Presential Insurance Company of America, 510 Hastings Street, Vancouver, taken out by his father, Toyokieni KONDO, who is in Japan and who left Canada late in 1941.

In wise of the fact that Mr. Toyokichi KONDO is an enemy, this matter is referred to you for attention.

Attached you will find carbon copy of our letter of acknowledgment to Mr. Keichi KONDO.

RPA:MA

LIFE DISURANCE

Name KIICHI KONDO

Vertine B.C.

File No. 13717

Reg. No. 1214 2

Company Crown Life Insurance Co. .

Agency Vancouver

Policy No. 238769

Premium - \$ 46.21

Payable: A

Annually, Semi-annually or monthly

Month December

Day 19th

REMARKS:

Seller sent 26/8/43

PHE DISTORIAN OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE PLOTORIA BLDG., 7 O'COMNOR STREET

THE CUSTODIAN REGULATIONS RESPECTING TRADING WITH THE ENEMY (1939)

BOME .De

Road AUG ST 1917

Partioulars of Life Insurance Policies and Annuity Contracts on Life of an Enemy

"N.B. Separate forms should be used for each policy or annuity contract for each "enemy"

- give names and addresses -Record of Current Assignments (other than to company for party insurance Beneficiaries Ommer - if third Life Insured Policy No. policy loan) Name Address Born Relationship to Address THE OWNER Elichi Kondo 15 January, 1910 2016 Yakon St., Y Approximate Canosilation Date under Automatic Non-Corfolture Approximate Cash Value, Mature of Automatic Mon-Provision Policy Loans (automatic Premium - Amount Plan of Policy Date of Polloy (1.e., di mount of Annuity Sum Assured or diridends, after dedu How Payable forfeiture oting all policy if any, including or otherwise) premium) me date of first To Dood of Frantums are advanced until loan equals cash rains \$1,000 (Canadian) December 19, 1938 \$113.73 20 Year Endow

Special Notes

the 1942 premium has been prepaid and the present surrender value of this deposit amounts to thinged from Taracto to the above on March 50, 1942. \$45.61. The beneficiary was